Management Co., Inc. (hereafter collectively 

"Kirkpatrick") plus, 3) Nineteen Thousand Six 
Hundred Seventy Two Dollars and Ninety 
Nine Cents ($19,672.99) to "Medicare" by 
State Farm Fire and Casualty Company on 
behalf of Section C and Kirkpatrick and plus, 
4) Seventy Six Thousand Three Hundred 
Twenty Seven Dollars and One Cent 
($76,327.01) by State Farm Fire and Casualty 
Company on behalf of Section C and Kirkpat-
rick, the receipt, payment and sufficiency of 
all such payments is hereby acknowledged, 
the Defendants and their respective insurers 
(including without limitation Motorists Mu-